NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and 

conditions hereinafter contained, such parties, and each of them, do agree as follows: 

1. LEASED PREMISES - LESSOR shall lease to LESSEE Room 2101, which

office space is approximately one thousand eight hundred and forty (1,840) square feet, 

together with exclusive use of two (2) parking stalls located in the adjacent parking garage 

(collectively, the “Premises”).    

2. INITIAL TERM/RENEWAL– The initial term of this LEASE shall be for the five

(5) year period of November 1, 2017, through October 31, 2022 (“Initial Term”).